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Friday 4th November Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
I cannot believe we have only been back a week, I feel like so much has happened already.
This week was the final of the three parental workshops looking at how we can all work
together to support our children as readers.  Thank you so much for everyone who attended
and for all your feedback. This week we also hosted Prevent training for parents and although
a few people didn't turn up, it was still a success and the parents who attended thought it
was incredibly useful so thank you. 
I know it's only just November but we are in the process of finalising all our Chirstmas dates
and will share this with you next week. 
I hope you all have a brilliant weekend and enjoy the fireworks and bonfires. Please keep
yourselves safe and I will look forward to seeing you all on Monday.  

 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Daniel
Rec - Isaac & Laney

Y1 - Patrick & Darcy H
Y2 - Lola & Sam

Y3 - Freddie & Jimmy
Y4 - Charlotte & Jack

Y5 - Amelia & Marissa
Y6 - Mathew & Emily T

 
 

Collective Worship   - Our half term value is Trust
 
 

Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

 
Year 2

 
Year 3

 
Year 4

 
Year 5

 
Year 6

 
Total 

97.4%
  

96.5%
 

95.5%
 

96.6%
 

97.4%
 

97.5%
 

97.1%
 

96.9%

On Monday this week we talked about Trust and what this means to us. We
explored how we feel when we trust people and how we feel when trust is broken.
Mrs Allton had to trust Mrs Gordon walking along a bench whilst blindfolded. We
recognised that as Christians we put our trust in Jesus, knowing he wont ever let

us down
Values at home - Talk Together About Trust

Trust is a really important value. It must be earned. If we do not trust someone it
is very hard to build a good friendship with them. Talk together about:

• people who you know that are trustworthy
• practical ways that we can show others that we are trustworthy

• why it is important to be able to trust others when working together as a team
  



Key Dates

Wednesday 9th November - Parents
Evening after school
Thursday 10th November - Parents
Afternoon on Zoom.
Wednesday 7th December - Whole
school Yogi Mental Health Day
Thursday 15th December - Final
Celebration Assembly
Friday 16th December - Whole School
Church and Crib Service. 
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Staffing Update
We have some exciting news regarding staffing at Middleforth. Just before half term we

appointed Mrs Knight, who will be joining us in January as our new Family Support Worker. In
addition to this, we have appointed a new teacher for Year 1, Miss Morley, who will be

replacing Mrs Garner. Mrs Garner has decided that she no longer wants to teach but still
wants to support the families of MIddleforth, therefore she will be starting a new role as a

Teaching Assistant in Reception from January. Miss Morley, will be starting with us in Year 1
next week to get to know the children and work alongside Mrs Garner ready for January. Mrs
Garner will be covering Miss Roe, who will be commencing her maternity leave at the start of

December. 
 
 

Subject Focus - PSHE
 

This half term each class will be looking
valuing differences. Year have started by

looking at what as a class is similar and
what is different and how our differences
make us special.  Year 4 have started their

unit by defining the terms 'negotiation'
and 'compromise' and trying to

understand how to manage conflict. 
 

 
 



School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
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